
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Barguna Sadar, Barguna. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No.46.02.0428. 000.099.03.13-364                                     Date: 09-05-2019 
 

e-Tender Notice No.03/2018-2019 
  

 e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement as below : 
 

Procurement Methed: Limited Tendering Mothod (LTM). 
 

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of scheme 

Tender ID 

No. 
Remarks 

01. e-Tender/NBIDNNGPS/BAR/SAD/2018-2019/ 

W1.03094 

Construction of Class Room of  Itbaria GPS under 

NBIDNNGPS Project-1. 

283463  

 

02. e-Tender/NBIDNNGPS/BAR/SAD/2018-2019/ 

W1.03576 

Construction of Class Room of  Kumrakhali Satghar 

Polli Mongol GPS under NBIDNNGPS Project-1. 

316965  

 
 
 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
  
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-Gp System portal have to be deposited online through any 

registered Banks branches up to 27  May / 2019, upto 17:00. 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

                   Sd/- 

(Mohammad Shawkat Hossain) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED 

Barguna Sadar, Barguna. 

 

Memo No.46.02.0428. 000.099.03.13-364(20)                    Date: 09-05-2019 

 
Copy forwarded for favour of information & with circuration to: (Not in order) 
 

 

- The Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka. 

- The Director General, Primary Education Department, Mirpur-2, Dhaka. 

- The Additional Chief Engineer, Barisal Divison, Barisal. 

- The Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, Dhaka. 

- The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Patuakhali Region, Patuakhali. 

- The Deputy Commissioner, Barguna. 

- The Police Super, Barguna. 

- The Executive Engineer, LGED, Barguna. 

- The Executive Engineer, LGED, Superintendent Engineering Office, Patuakhali Region, Patuakhali. 

- The Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Barguna Sadar, Barguna. 

- The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Barguna Sadar, Barguna. 

- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Amtoli/Patharghata/Bamna/Betagi/Taltoli, Dist. Barguna. 

- The Editor, " ‡fv‡ii `c©b", XvKv Ges ‰mKZ msev`, ei¸bv for Publication in 4"x3 col. size for one day for date: 12-05--2019. 

- The Editor, " The Daily New Age" Dhaka for Publication in 4"x3 col. size for one day for date  12-05-2019. 

- Notice Board.             

                            Sd/- 
 

(Mohammad Shawkat Hossain) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED 

Barguna Sadar, Barguna. 
ue.barguna-s@lged.gov.bd 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:ue.barguna-s@lged.gov.bd

